
  

BC SPECIAL OLYMPICS 
Nanaimo 

 

September 2017 

 

Registration night is September 12th at the Quarterway Elementary gym from 6:30 till 
8:30. 

2017 -18 Schedule 
 

Sport Location 
Day of the 

Week 
Times Dates Coach Contact Information 

5 Pin 
Bowling 

Brechin Lanes Saturday 
2:00 to 

4:00 pm 
2017-09-23 to 
2017-04-21 

Jacky 
Sheng 

250-390-0815 

10 Pin 
Bowling 

Splitsville Monday 
3:00 to 

5:00 pm 
2017-10-16 to 
2018-03-26 

Doris 
Montgomery 
/ Bill Crocker 

250-753-4575 / 250-758-4430 

Basketball 
Frank Ney 

School 
Monday 

3:30 to 
5:00 pm 

Oct 23, 17 - 
April 23, 18 

Kym Sywak k.sywak@hotmail.com 

Figure 
Skating 

Cliff McNabb 
Arena 

Tuesday TBD 
September to 

March 
Angela 
Behn 

angelabehn@shaw.ca 

Floor 
Hockey 

Quarterway 
School 

Tuesday 
6:00 to 

7:30 pm 
Oct 17, 17 - 
Feb 20, 18 

Bob Lasota 250-714-6327 

Curling Curling Club Thursday 
3:30 to 

5:00 pm 
Oct 26, 17 - 

March 15, 18 
Ron Kaneen 250-758-0173 

Active Start 
Fairview 
School 

Tuesday 
6:00 to 

7:00 pm 
TBD TBD TBD 

Rhythmic 
Gymnastics 

Fairview 
School 

Wednesday 
6:00 to 

7:00 pm 
Sept 20, 17 - 
March 14, 18 

Sylvia 
Taylor 

250-758-0630 

Athletic 
Club 

Fairview 
School 

Tuesday 
7:00 to 

8:30 pm 
2017-09-19 to 
2018-03-13 

Julia 
Bradshaw 

julia.claire.bradshaw@gmail.c
om 

Club Fit and 
Dryland 
Training 

Quarterway 
School 

Monday 
6:30 to 

7:30 pm 
2017-10-16 to 
2018-02-26 

John 
Campbell 

250-753-7125 

Swimming 
Beban Park 

Center 
Tuesday / 
Thursday 

5:00 to 
7:00 pm 

2017-09-19 to 
2018-04-24 

Dawn 
Henderson 

729-0472 

Soccer 
Quarterway 

School 
Tuesday 

6:30 to 
7:30 pm 

2017-04-03 to 
2017-06-12 

Natalia 
Lassak 

natalialassak@hotmail.com 

Track & 
Field 

Nanaimo 
Rotary Bowl 

Monday 
5:45 to 

6:45 pm 
April to June 

Angela 
Behn 

angelabehn@shaw.ca 

Softball 
Fairview 
School 

Wednesday 
6:00 to 

8:00 pm 
2018-04-04 to 
2018-06-13 

Debbie 
Young 

250-739-0881 

T-Ball 
Fairview 
School 

Wednesday 
6:00 to 

8:00 pm 
2018-04-04 to 
2018-06-13 

Jodi Justice 250-754-3256 

Golf 
Beban Park 

Pitch and Putt 
Thursday 

6:00 to 
7:30 pm 

2017-04-19 to 
2017-06-21 

Dave 
Forrester 

250-618-1319 

Bocce 
Cavalotti 
Lodge 

Tuesday TBD TBD (May) Val Brash 250-390-1550 

Alpine 
Skiing 

Mt. 
Washington 

Alpine Resort 

Saturday or 
Sunday 

All Day 
Conditions 
Dependent 

Geoff Lowe geoff.j.lowe@gmail.com 



 


