

BC SPECIAL OLYMPICS



Nanaimo

September 2017

Registration night is September 12th at the Quarterway Elementary gym from 6:30 till 8:30.

2017 -18 Schedule

Sport	Location	Day of the Week	Times	Dates	Coach	Contact Information
5 Pin Bowling	Brechin Lanes	Saturday	2:00 to 4:00 pm	2017-09-23 to 2017-04-21	Jacky Sheng	250-390-0815
10 Pin Bowling	Splitsville	Monday	3:00 to 5:00 pm	2017-10-16 to 2018-03-26	Doris Montgomery / Bill Crocker	250-753-4575 / 250-758-4430
Basketball	Frank Ney School	Monday	3:30 to 5:00 pm	Oct 23, 17 - April 23, 18	Kym Sywak	k.sywak@hotmail.com
Figure Skating	Cliff McNabb Arena	Tuesday	TBD	September to March	Angela Behn	angelabehn@shaw.ca
Floor Hockey	Quarterway School	Tuesday	6:00 to 7:30 pm	Oct 17, 17 - Feb 20, 18	Bob Lasota	250-714-6327
Curling	Curling Club	Thursday	3:30 to 5:00 pm	Oct 26, 17 - March 15, 18	Ron Kaneen	250-758-0173
Active Start	Fairview School	Tuesday	6:00 to 7:00 pm	TBD	TBD	TBD
Rhythmic Gymnastics	Fairview School	Wednesday	6:00 to 7:00 pm	Sept 20, 17 - March 14, 18	Sylvia Taylor	250-758-0630
Athletic Club	Fairview School	Tuesday	7:00 to 8:30 pm	2017-09-19 to 2018-03-13	Julia Bradshaw	julia.claire.bradshaw@gmail.c om
Club Fit and Dryland Training	Quarterway School	Monday	6:30 to 7:30 pm	2017-10-16 to 2018-02-26	John Campbell	250-753-7125
Swimming	Beban Park Center	Tuesday / Thursday	5:00 to 7:00 pm	2017-09-19 to 2018-04-24	Dawn Henderson	729-0472
Soccer	Quarterway School	Tuesday	6:30 to 7:30 pm	2017-04-03 to 2017-06-12	Natalia Lassak	natalialassak@hotmail.com
Track & Field	Nanaimo Rotary Bowl	Monday	5:45 to 6:45 pm	April to June	Angela Behn	angelabehn@shaw.ca
Softball	Fairview School	Wednesday	6:00 to 8:00 pm	2018-04-04 to 2018-06-13	Debbie Young	250-739-0881
T-Ball	Fairview School	Wednesday	6:00 to 8:00 pm	2018-04-04 to 2018-06-13	Jodi Justice	250-754-3256
Golf	Beban Park Pitch and Putt	Thursday	6:00 to 7:30 pm	2017-04-19 to 2017-06-21	Dave Forrester	250-618-1319
Bocce	Cavalotti Lodge	Tuesday	TBD	TBD (May)	Val Brash	250-390-1550
Alpine Skiing	Mt. Washington Alpine Resort	Saturday or Sunday	All Day	Conditions Dependent	Geoff Lowe	geoff.j.lowe@gmail.com